AGENDA

ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL-JOINT BUDGET
COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

Tuesday, November 18, 2008
09:00 AM
Room 171, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas
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Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV, Chair Rep. Scott Sullivan, Chair Rep. Bill Abernathy
Jim Hill Rep. David Evans Rep. Allen Maxwell
Jim Argue Rep. Linda Chesterfield Rep. David Wyatt
Dave Bisbee Rep. Keven Anderson Rep. Bruce Maloch
Jack Critcher Rep. Stan Berry Rep. Roy Ragland
Paul Miller Rep. Benny Petrus Rep. George Overbey
Ruth Whitaker Rep. Sid Rosenbaum Rep. Rick Saunders
Sharon Trusty Rep. Robert Jeffrey Rep. Eddie Cooper
Gilbert Baker Rep. Will Bond Rep. Rick Green
Percy Malone Rep. Susan Schulte Rep. Willie Hardy
Jimmy Jeffress Rep. Horace Hardwick Rep. Pam Adcock
Terry Smith Rep. Betty Pickett Rep. David Rainey
Ed Wilkinson Rep. James Norton Rep. Stephanie Flowers
Steve Bryles Rep. Johnny Key Rep. Gregg Reep
Barbara Horn Rep. Denny Sumpter Rep. Dawn Creekmore
Steve Faris Rep. Janet Johnson Rep. Robbie Wills
Bob Johnson Rep. Tommy Dickinson Rep. Nathan George
Kim Hendren Rep. Daryl Pace Rep. Ray Kidd

Shane Broadway Rep. Shirley Walters Rep. J. R. Rogers
Shawn Womack Rep. Jim Medley Rep. John Paul Wells
Jim Luker Rep. Mike Kenney Rep. David Dunn
Denny Altes Rep. Eric Harris Rep. Steve Harrelson
Tracy Steele Rep. Chris Thyer Rep. Eddie Hawkins
Gene Jeffress Rep. Michael Lamoureux Rep. Johnny Hoyt
Irma Hunter Brown Rep. Marilyn Edwards Rep. Tommy Lee Baker
Randy Laverty Rep. Curren Everett Rep. Barry Hyde
John Paul Capps

Bobby Glover

Jerry Taylor

Paul Bookout

Robert Thompson

A. Cadll to Order - 9:00 am.

B. Roll Call

C. Reports and Communications
1. ALC/IBC Environmental Quality Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008

--Senator Steele or Representative Reep, Co-Chairs

2. ALC/JIBC Special Language Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008

--Senator Bookout or Representative Dunn, Co-Chairs
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--Senator Altes or Representative Saunders, Co-Chairs
--Senator Faris or Representative Wells, Co-Chairs

--Senator Trusty or Representative Hyde, Co-Chairs
Appropriations with ALC/JBC Holds as of November 14, 2008
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to beincluded in Appropriation Bills

ALC/IBC Miscellaneous Agencies Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008
ALC/IBC Personnel/Pay Plan Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008
ALC/IBC Economic Development Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008

Consideration of Miscellaneous Federal Grants considered after July 1, 2008 that are requested

--Mr. Mike Stormes, Administrator for Fiscal & Budget, Dept. Finance and Administration

D. Presentation of Budget Requests:

Budget Appro- A-Book
Requests priation Page Legislative
Vol/Page Page Analyst
Education Department (0500) 10/254 203 Lori Bowen
--Dr. Ken James, Commissioner

School District Millage 10/269

Fish/Wildlife Conservation 10/271

Conference - Treasury 10/274

Vision Screening Program 10/276

Federal Grants Administration 10/278

Medicaid Admin. - Cash in Treasury 10/281

Professional Licensure Standards Board 10/283

Teacher Housing Development Operations 10/286

State Operations 10/289

Building Maintenance 10/293

Revolving Loan Certification 10/295

Child Nutrition 10/297

Federal Turnback for Schools 10/300

Federal Elementary & Secondary Education 10/303

Multiple Grant Award Program 10/306

Medicaid Reimbursement 10/309

Alternative Certification Program 10/311

Public School Fund-Department of Education (0501) 10/316
--Dr. Ken James, Director

Education Renewal Zones

APSCN

Public School Fund

Public School Academic Facilities (0561) 10/371
--Dr. Ken James

Public School Academic Facilities

Programs of the Public School Acad. Fac. & Transportation

LUNCH

203 Lori Bowen
10/328
10/330
10/348-350

203 Lori Bowen

10/378
10/381



Education-State Library (0519)
--Ms. Carolyn Ashcraft, State Librarian
Library - State Operations
Library - Federal Operations
Aid to Public Library
Center for the Book - Cash in Treasury
Gates Grant
Traveler Project
State Library - Revolving
Library Trustee Workshop

Correction Department (0480)

--Mr. Larry Norris, Director
County Jail Reimbursement
Work Release Cash
UAMS Juvenile Assessment
Fire Station Treasury Cash
Inmate Care & Custody
Prison Industry
Farm Operations
Federal Programs
Inmate Welfare Treasury Cash
Non-Tax Revenue Receipts
Regional Facilities Operations Cash
Prison Housing Contract Cash
Construction Fund Deficiency Cash

Community Correction (0485)

--Mr. G. David Guntharp, Executive Director
Community Correction - Federal
Residents Cash Treasury
Community Correction - Special
County Jail Reimbursement
Community Correction - State

Parole Board (0323)
--Mr. Leroy Brownlee, Chairman
Operations

Crime Information Center (0990)

--Mr. Charles Pruitt, Director
ACIC - Operations
Electronic Logbook
Sex/Child Offender Registration
Criminal History Improvement - Federal
Systems Conference - Cash in Treasury

Budget

Requests priation

Appro-

Vol/Page Page

10/512

10/137

10/111

10/464

10/217

10/523
10/527
10/530
10/533
10/535
10/538
10/541
10/543

10/155
10/159
10/162
10/164
10/169
10/173
10/176
10/179
10/182
10/185
10/188
10/190
10/192

10/121
10/123
10/125
10/128
10/134

10/470

10/225
10/229
10/231
10/233
10/236

A-Book
Page

225

196

199

126

392

Legislative
Analyst

Lori Bowen

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams

Tammy Williams



Teacher Retirement (0375)

--Ms. Gail Bolden, Interim Director
Property Management
TRS - Operations
TRS - Cash

E. Other Business

F. Adjournment

Budget Appro-
Requests priation
Vol/Page Page

8/424
8/438

8/441
8/445

A-Book
Page

148

Legislative
Analyst

Mildred Hamilton



