AGENDA

ARKANSAS LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL-JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE BUDGET HEARINGS

Tuesday, November 18, 2008 09:00 AM Room 171, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Henry "Hank" Wilkins, IV, Chair

Sen. Jim Hill Sen. Jim Arque Sen. Dave Bisbee Sen. Jack Critcher Sen. Paul Miller Sen. Ruth Whitaker Sen. Sharon Trusty Sen. Gilbert Baker Sen. Percy Malone Sen. Jimmy Jeffress Sen. Terry Smith Sen. Ed Wilkinson Sen. Steve Bryles Sen. Barbara Horn Sen. Steve Faris Sen. Bob Johnson Sen. Kim Hendren Sen. Shane Broadway Sen. Shawn Womack Sen. Jim Luker Sen. Denny Altes

Sen. Tracy Steele

Sen. Gene Jeffress

Sen. Randy Laverty Sen. John Paul Capps Sen. Bobby Glover Sen. Jerry Taylor Sen. Paul Bookout Sen. Robert Thompson

Sen. Irma Hunter Brown

Rep. Scott Sullivan, Chair Rep. David Evans Rep. Linda Chesterfield Rep. Keven Anderson Rep. Stan Berry Rep. Benny Petrus Rep. Sid Rosenbaum Rep. Robert Jeffrey Rep. Will Bond Rep. Susan Schulte Rep. Horace Hardwick Rep. Betty Pickett Rep. James Norton Rep. Johnny Key Rep. Denny Sumpter Rep. Janet Johnson Rep. Tommy Dickinson Rep. Daryl Pace Rep. Shirley Walters Rep. Jim Medley Rep. Mike Kenney Rep. Eric Harris Rep. Chris Thyer Rep. Michael Lamoureux Rep. Marilyn Edwards Rep. Curren Everett

Rep. Bill Abernathy Rep. Allen Maxwell Rep. David Wyatt Rep. Bruce Maloch Rep. Roy Ragland Rep. George Overbey Rep. Rick Saunders Rep. Eddie Cooper Rep. Rick Green Rep. Willie Hardy Rep. Pam Adcock Rep. David Rainey Rep. Stephanie Flowers Rep. Gregg Reep Rep. Dawn Creekmore Rep. Robbie Wills Rep. Nathan George Rep. Ray Kidd Rep. J. R. Rogers Rep. John Paul Wells Rep. David Dunn Rep. Steve Harrelson Rep. Eddie Hawkins Rep. Johnny Hoyt Rep. Tommy Lee Baker Rep. Barry Hyde

- A. Call to Order 9:00 a.m.
- B. Roll Call
- C. Reports and Communications
 - 1. ALC/JBC Environmental Quality Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008 -- Senator Steele or Representative Reep, Co-Chairs
 - 2. ALC/JBC Special Language Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008
 - --Senator Bookout or Representative Dunn, Co-Chairs

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions designating areas as "Members and Staff Only"

- 3. ALC/JBC Miscellaneous Agencies Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008 --Senator Altes or Representative Saunders, Co-Chairs
- 4. ALC/JBC Personnel/Pay Plan Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008 --Senator Faris or Representative Wells, Co-Chairs
- 5. ALC/JBC Economic Development Subcommittee Report dated November 18, 2008 --Senator Trusty or Representative Hyde, Co-Chairs
- 6. Appropriations with ALC/JBC Holds as of November 14, 2008
- 7. Consideration of Miscellaneous Federal Grants considered after July 1, 2008 that are requested to be included in Appropriation Bills
 - --Mr. Mike Stormes, Administrator for Fiscal & Budget, Dept. Finance and Administration

D. Presentation of Budget Requests:

2. Trocomation of Budget Requestes	Budget Appro- Requests priation Vol/Page Page	A-Book Page	Legislative Analyst
Education Department (0500)	10/254	203	Lori Bowen
Dr. Ken James, Commissioner			
School District Millage	10/269		
Fish/Wildlife Conservation	10/271		
Conference - Treasury	10/274		
Vision Screening Program	10/276		
Federal Grants Administration	10/278		
Medicaid Admin Cash in Treasury	10/281		
Professional Licensure Standards Board	10/283		
Teacher Housing Development Operations	10/286		
State Operations	10/289		
Building Maintenance	10/293		
Revolving Loan Certification	10/295		
Child Nutrition	10/297		
Federal Turnback for Schools	10/300		
Federal Elementary & Secondary Education	10/303		
Multiple Grant Award Program	10/306		
Medicaid Reimbursement	10/309		
Alternative Certification Program	10/311		
Public School Fund-Department of Education (0501)Dr. Ken James, Director	10/316	203	Lori Bowen
Education Renewal Zones	10/328		
APSCN	10/330		
Public School Fund	10/348-350)	
Public School Academic Facilities (0561)Dr. Ken James	10/371	203	Lori Bowen
Public School Academic Facilities	10/378		
Programs of the Public School Acad. Fac. & Transport	ation 10/381		

LUNCH

		t Appro- sts priation ge Page	A-Book Page	Legislative Analyst
Education-State Library (0519)Ms. Carolyn Ashcraft, State Librarian	10/512		225	Lori Bowen
Library - State Operations		10/523		
Library - Federal Operations Aid to Public Library		10/527 10/530		
Center for the Book - Cash in Treasury		10/530		
Gates Grant		10/535		
Traveler Project		10/538		
State Library - Revolving		10/541		
Library Trustee Workshop		10/543		
Correction Department (0480)	10/137		196	Tammy Williams
Mr. Larry Norris, Director County Jail Reimbursement		10/155		
Work Release Cash		10/159		
UAMS Juvenile Assessment		10/162		
Fire Station Treasury Cash		10/164		
Inmate Care & Custody		10/169		
Prison Industry		10/173		
Farm Operations		10/176		
Federal Programs		10/179		
Inmate Welfare Treasury Cash		10/182		
Non-Tax Revenue Receipts		10/185		
Regional Facilities Operations Cash		10/188		
Prison Housing Contract Cash Construction Fund Deficiency Cash		10/190 10/192		
Construction Fund Deliciency Cash		10/192		
Community Correction (0485)Mr. G. David Guntharp, Executive Director	10/111		199	Tammy Williams
Community Correction - Federal		10/121		
Residents Cash Treasury		10/123		
Community Correction - Special		10/125		
County Jail Reimbursement		10/128		
Community Correction - State		10/134		
Parole Board (0323)	10/464		126	Tammy Williams
Mr. Leroy Brownlee, Chairman		4044-0		
Operations		10/470		
Crime Information Center (0990)Mr. Charles Pruitt, Director	10/217		392	Tammy Williams
ACIC - Operations		10/225		
Electronic Logbook		10/229		
Sex/Child Offender Registration		10/231		
Criminal History Improvement - Federal		10/233		
Systems Conference - Cash in Treasury		10/236		

	Budget Appro- Requests priation Vol/Page Page	A-Book Page	Legislative Analyst
Teacher Retirement (0375) Ms. Gail Bolden, Interim Director	8/424	148	Mildred Hamilton
Property Management	8/438		
TRS - Operations	8/441		
TRS - Cash	8/445		

- E. Other Business
- F. Adjournment